

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1803 OF 2011

MUKESH KUMAR

Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent - State of Punjab submit that the sole appellant has expired on 12<sup>th</sup> September, 2015.

In view of the above, nothing survives in this appeal and the same stands abated.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as having been abated.

.....J.  
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J.  
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGODAR)

New Delhi,  
October 11, 2018

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1803/2011

MUKESH KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 11-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

Ms. Mandakini Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This appeal is dismissed as having been abated in terms of the signed order.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)